Manual para

Rebellian Touring 250

V1.0



CAM CHAIN & TENSIONER

Num. Codigo Descripcion
49000N30P000  AIR CLEANER ASSY.
49200N30P0O00  FILTER ASSY.
B0O1090601264 BOLT 6X12MM
49017N30P0O00 CLIP

-

o B WM

BO1070601264 BOLT M6712

SCREW W/WASHER

6 B13060603003 MEX30



Num.
1

0 W~ & o =W M

— N . N
B2 W N =2 O

-
[&]

-}
(2]

DISK BRAKE

Codigo
45000N30P001
B01090602465
45024N30P000
45018N30P000
BO5000401225
B0O7020000405
45500N30P000
45200N30P000
B01090802564
45033N30P000
45036N30P000
45022K2GP000
45120N30P000
45130N30P000

45400N0JPO0OO

45023K2GP000

Descripcion
DISC BRAKE ASSY.
BOLT 6X24MM
PIN
REED
SCREW M4X12
WASHER 4MM
CALIPER ASSY.
HOSE ASSY, FR. BRAKE
BOLT 8X25MM
DISC, FR BRAKE
BOLT, BRAKE DISC
LEVER, BRAKE
BRAKE SHOE ASSY
BRAKE SHOE ASSY

CYLINDER ASSY,
MASTER

COVER



DRIVE CHAIN

R
L 9

q?@

9 !

3

A

L4 B

10 B

Nurm. Codigo Descripcion
1 60100N30P0O00 g‘;gg S?STY"

2 60150N30P0O00 EE%ITIECTDR ASSY.,

3 60200N30P000O DUST SEAL
60002N30P0O00 SPROCKET
5 60018N30P0O00 DUST SEAL

SEAT, SPROCKET
MOUNTING

SHAFT, SPROCKET
DRIVING

B10010601000 RIVET6X10

6 60001N30P0O0O

7 60003N30P0O0O0

B1501C1106B0O CHAIN 10A-1X106
10 B0O4071000064 NUT 10X1.25MM

STUD, SPROCKET
MOUNTING M10X35

12 B12046100400 BEARING 6004-2RS

11  60017N30P0O00

13 B04220600054 CAP NUT M6



Num.

~ S B W N

10
11

Code

92000N30P002
B01090801264
97100N30P000
96200N30P000
96201N30P000
96100N30P000
73000N30P000

80010N30P000

96007N30P000
97701N0O2F000
94000N30P000

ELECTRIC I.

Description

HARNESS, WIRING
BOLT 8X12MM

HORN

COIL ASSY., IGNITION
SLEEVE, IGNITION COIL
BATTERY 12V/9Ah
INDICATOR, NEUTRAL

INDICATOR, HEAD
LIGHT

SLEEVE, C.D.I
C.D.
RELAY, KICK STARTER

Num.

12

13
14

Code

96400N0JP00O

98801N02F000
B01090602064
88000N30P001

58820N30P000

B01090601264
96004N30P000
65816K0JP000
B02010601224

Description
FLASHER ( DC
MAGNETO )
RECTIFIER ASSY.
BOLT
LOCK KIT ASSY.

BRACKET ASSY.,
BATTERY

BOLT 6X12MM
BAND, BATTERY
BATTERY CASE
SCREW M6X12



Num.

0 o~ @

10

codigo
80000K2GPO00

80002K2GPO00O

80023K2GP0O00O

BOS004801604
80004K2GPO0O0O
BO1090605064
BO4070600054
82501N30PD0O
82503N30P0O00
82504N30P000O

ELECTRIC II.

Descripcion
HEAD LIGHT

BULE 1. HEAD
LIGHT12V/35W

BULE 2, HEADLIGHT
12V/5W

SCREW 4.8X16 MM
COVER,HEADLIGHT
BOLT 6X50MM

NUT

COVER, LICENSE LIGHT
SLICE, LICENSE LIGHT
BULBE, LICENSE LIGHT

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

19

20

4

o
e
20
11

=)

BO4070600064
BO5004003023
82500N30P00O0D
86500N30PD0O0
T2000N30P00T
82000N30P0ON
82008N30P00
82005JLOTO00

08304N30P0O00O

0BOZTN30PDOO

NUT

SCREW M4X30
LICENSE LIGHT
REAR REFLECTOR
SPEEDOMETER ASSY.
TAIL LIGHT

COVER, TAIL LIGHT
BULE, TAIL LIGHT

RUBBER CUSHION,
TAIL LIGHT

WASHER, TAIL LIGHT



ELECTRIC III.

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Codigo

65706N30P0O00

65707N30P0O00O

65782N30P0O00
65781N30PO0O0O
BO4070800064

81102N30P00O1

81501B2ATO00O
B0O2000300823
BO5004002503
BO7030000604
08001N30P0O0O0O
81100N30P0O01
81300N30P00O1
81500N30P0O0O1
81700N30P0O0O1
08013N30P0O00O
B0O4170600065
86500JCCTOOO

Descripcion
BRKT., RR. L. TURN

SIGNAL

BRKT., RR. R. TURN

SIGNAL

RUBBER CUSHION

BUSH
NUT aiM

COVER, FR L. TURN

SIGNAL

BULB, 12V/10W

SCREW M3Xs8
SCREW M4X25
WASHER
SCREW M6&X8
TURN SIGNAL,
TURN SIGNAL,
TURN SIGNAL,
TURN SIGNAL,
BOLT M6X25
NUT M6

rear reflector

FR. , L
FR. . R
RR. , L
RR. | R



10
"
12

57100N30P000
58770N30P000
B01070801664
58307N30P000
53001N30P000
B04070800065
B01070802065
B01091002064
B01090802064
58700N30P001T
57003N30P000
57005N30P000

FRAME I.

FRAME JOINTING ASSY.
BRKT., IGNITION COIL
BOLT 8X16MM

BUSH, OUTER

SHAFT, PIVOT

NUT M8

BOLT 8x20mm

BOLT 10X1.25X20MM
BOLT 8X20MM

SIDE STAND

SPRING, SIDE STAND
BOLT, SIDE STAND

13
14

16

17

18

20
21
22

23

24
25

B04001012564
B01091011064

58314N30P000

B01091013064

58320N30P000

B01090804064
58920N30P000
B04070800064

58310N30P000

B01090601264
B01090806564

NUT 10x1.25MM
BOLT 10X1.25X110MM

CUSHION, FOOTREST
BRKT.

BOLT M10X1.25X130

MAIN BRACKET ASSY.,
E/G

BOLT 8X40MM
GASKET, PROTECTING
NUT 8MM

BRKT. ASSY., RR. R
FOOTREST

BOLT 6X12MM
BOLT 8X65MM



Num.

26
27
28

29

30

31

32
33
34

35

36

37

38

39

40

Codigo
57034N30P0O0O0O
BO1090803564
96002N30P0O0DO

58220N30P000

58222N30P000

58224N30P000

B0O7010000804
BOZ0408048B0O
B0O90002022A4

58450N30P000

EBO7020000804

58470N30P0O00O

BO4171415064

58260N30P0O00

B01070601264

FRAME II.

Descripcion

BRACKET, POWER LOCK

BOLT 8X35MM
BAMD 200

FOOTREST BEAR COMP.,

FR. L.

SPRING, FR. L.
FOOTREST

BUSH, FR. L.
FOOTREST SPRING

WASHER, 8MM
FIN 8X48MM
COTTER PIN 2X22

BRKT. ASSY.. FR. L.

FOOTREST
WASHER 8MM

BRKT. ASSY.. FR. R.

FOOTREST
NUT 14X7.5MM

FOOTREST ASSY., RR.,

LH.
BOLT M&?12

41

42

43

44

45

46
47
48

49

57008N30P0O0O0O

58630N30P0O0O0

58240N30P0O0OO0O

58210N30P0O0O0O

58340N30P000

B01020602064
B04000600064
08023N30P0O00

58242N30P000

B01090601664

BRACKET, E/G, UPPER,

R.

BRACKET, E/G, UPPER,

L.

FOOTREST BAR COMP.,

FR. R.

BRKT. AS5Y.. RR. L.
FOOTREST

CUSHION, E/G
MOUNTING

BOLT 6X20MM
NUT &mim
WASHER

SPRING, FR. R.
FOOTREST

SELF-TAPPING
SCREWST4.8x16



FRONT FENDER.

P 24
P e

Num. Codigo Descripcion

FRONT FENDER,
1 B65101N30PCAD  (SILVER & PEARL
BLACK)

FRONT FENDER,
1 65101N30PYS80  ( ORANGE &PEARL
BLACK)



FRONT FORK 1.

MNuUm.

@ ;m =

=

10

11

12
13

14

15

caodigo
43200N30P000
43300N30P0O00
43100N30P0O00
43013N30P0O0T

4302TN30POO0O
4307 2N30P001

BO10206016564
4303 5MN30P0O00

43006J0AP000

43003J0AP000

43004J0AP000

A303TN30PO0O0
4307 TN30P0OO0N

43007J0APDDO

4301 8J0APODO

Descripcion

ABSORBER ASSY.. FR..
L.

ABSOREER ASSY.. FR.,
R.

STEERING STEM ASSY.

BRKT.. HANDLEBAR,
LOWER

CABLE HOLDER |
PLATE, DECORATION

SELF-TAPPING
SCREWST4.8x16

CABLE HOLDER 11

DUST SEAL, LOWER
RACE

RACE. LOWER
BEARING, LOWER

RACE, UPPER
BEARING, LOWER

RUBEBER, AESOREER
UPPER ERACKET

RACE. UPPER
BEARING, UPPER

WASHER, STEERING
STEM



FRONT FORK 1.

Nuam.
16
17

18

19

20
21
22
23
24

25

26
27
28

29

30

31
32
33
34

Codigo
43008JOAP0O0O0O
43023JOAPO0O0O

43014N30P0O01

43025N30P0O00

BO2050803065
BO4070800064
B0O2050803064
08342N30P0O00
BO6010140000

BO1070601664

BO7090000804
BO1091003064
B0O4071000064

08330N30P0O01

40102N30P0O00O

65822N30P000
81109N30P0O00
86300BMBTOO1
BO4070600063

Descripcion
NUT I, PRESSING
NUT I, PRESSING

BRKT., HANDLEBAR,
UPPER

WASHER, STEERING
STEM

SCREW M8X30

NUT aMM

BOLT 8x30MM
RUBBER BUSH

STEEL BALL 4.763MM

SELF-TAPPING SCREW
ST4.8x16

WASHER 8MM
BOLT M10X30
NUT 10X1.25MM

BRACKET ASSY, HEAD
LAMP

BRACKET,
SPEEDOMETER

CAP, DECORATING
REFLECTOR NUT,SIDE
REFLECTOR, SIDE
NUT M6



FRONT WHEEL.

Num. codigo Descripcion
OIL SEAL ASSY., FR.
1 44300N30P000  \n-mr ol
CENTER SPACER, FR.
2 44B00N3OPO00 oo o
3 44017N30POCO EIL SEAL. FR. WHEEL,

GEAR BOX ASSY.

CASE ASSY., GEAR BOX
RIM, FR WHEELZ2.15-18
BUSH, FR. WHEEL. R
CAP, VALVE

PLATE. DRIVING

AXLE, FR. WHEEL
WASHER, PINION
WASHER, GEAR

BUSH, GEAR BOX

4 44200N30P0O0OO
5  44220N30P0O00
& 447101N30P0OO1T
7 44016N30P0O00
8 B1404Z1102A0
9 44023N30P000
10 44004N30P0O0O
11 44204N30P0O00
12 44203N30P0O00
13  44205N30P000

14  44202N30P0O0O0O PINION
15 44201N30P0O00  GEAR
16 B02020502024 SCREW

17  B12046030200 BEARING 6302
12 B140104F18BE TIRE 90/90-18
19 B1403Z102100  VALVE



FUEL TANK.

|
0

1
2

9

S

Num. codigo Descripcion

FUEL TANK JOINTING
1  GO100N30OPCA1  ASSY (SILVER & PEARL
BLACK)

FUEL TANK JOINTING
1 50100N30PY81 ASSY (ORANGE &
PEARL BLACK)

3  BOT020000804 WASHER MM

BOLT, FUEL TAMEK

5 5011 TN30OPOOO EITTING

BUSH, RUBEER

7 50074N30PO0OO WASHER

9  S0306N30POO0O CLIP



Num.

N VN

n

o o o~ D

MUFFLER.

Codigo
47100N30P001
48T100N30P001
47003N30P000

47001N30P0O00O
47800N30P0O00

47035N30P000
47830N30P0O00O
47007JOAPOOO
B0O1010802564

Descripcion
EXHAUST PIPE, L.
EXHAUST PIPE, R.
HALF, EXHAUST PIPE
FLANGE, EXHAUST PIPE

WASHER, EXHAUST
PIPE

SEAL RING
CLAMP ASSY.
NUT

BOLT M8X25



REAR ABSORBER.

Num. Codigo Descripcion

BRKT. ASSY., RR.

2 63210N30P0O00O ABSORBER, R.

UPPER SHAFT, RR.

4 63012N30P000 ABSORBER

6 B0O1090801264 BOLT 8X12MM

8 B0O1090803564 BOLT 8X35MM

10 BO4070800064 NUT aMM

12 BO7030000804 WASHER 8MM



Num.

1

1

10
11
12
13
14

15

15

REAR FENDER.

Codigo

65750N30P001

65750N30PB21

65704N30P000O
08254N30P0O00O

08200N30P000O
B0O4070400062
08291N30P0O00O

B0O2000501022
BO7030000502
B0O1090602064
BO7030000602
65713N30P000O
86300BMBTOO1
BO7030000503
B04020500063

52250N0OJPO0OO

52250N0JPCAO

Descripcion

REAR FENDER COMP.
ROUGHCAST

REAR FENDER COMP.
BLACK

RUBBER MAT 1
GROMMET

BRACKET, RR. LICENSE
PLATE

NUT M4

HOLDER, RR. LICENSE
PLATE

SCREW M5X10
WASHER 5

BOLT

WASHER 6
RUBBER MAT 2
REFLECTOR, SIDE
WASHER 5MM
NUT M5

CASE L, ROUGHCAST
left

CASE L, (SILVER and
PEARL BLACK) left

16

16

16

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

Num.

52260N0JPCAO

52260N0JPR30

52260N0JPYB0

52400N30P000
52300N30P000
88600N0JPO0OO
88700N0JPO0OO
B02050602563
BO7090000603
52254N0JP000O
52255N0JPO00O

Cadigo

Descripcion

CASE R, (SILVER and
PEARL BLACK) right

CASE R, (RED and
PEARL BLACK) right

CASE R,(ORANGE and
PEARL BLACK) right

BRACKET,BAG L
BRACKET,BAG R
SIDE BOX LOCK LH.
SIDE BOX LOCK RH.
SCREW 6X25MM
WASHER 6MM
BUSH

RUBBER WASHER



REAR SWINGING ARM.

Num. Codigo Descripcion Num. Cadigo Descripeion
RR SWINGING ARM CUSHION, RR
1 53000N30P001 ~an
ASSY. 11 53008NOFP000 SWINGING ARM

SWINGING ARM,
JOINTING ASSY. 12 53230N30P000  ADJUSTER, CHAIN

BUFFER. CHAIN TOUCH 13 B04000600064  NUT 6mm

2 53100N30P000

3 53004N30P000

EPENE 14 5323N30Pop1 O OTPER, CHAIN
4 53301NOFP000  TORQUE LINK ADJUSTER
5 53012NOFP000  BOLT 1, LINK FITTING 15 53011NOFP000  BOLT 2, LINK FITTING
6 B07020000804  WASHER 8MM 16 53003NOFPO00  PLATE, LOCATING
7 B04000800064  NUT 8MM 17 B01090601064  BOLT 6X10MM

53014J0JP000  RUBBER RING
9 53220N30P000  DUST SEAL ASSY,

BUSH, RR. SWINGING
ARM 20 B05074001605  TAPPING SCREW

18 B090002018A4  COTTER PIN 2X18

19 B01090600564  BOLT 6x5MM
10 53201NOFP000



Num.

—

10
1

REAR WHEEL

Cadigo
54500N30P000

54200N30P000

54400N30P000

54101N30P001
B1403Z102100

54024N30P000

54001N30P000
54005N30P000
B140421102A0
54004N30P000
54003N30P000

Descripcion

HUB ASSY., RR. WHEEL

SHOE KIT ASSY., RR.
BRAKE

PANEL ASSY., RR.
WHEEL

RIM, RR. WHEEL3.00-15

VALVE

BUFFER, SPROCKET
DRIVING

SPRING, BRAKE SHOE

SPACER, RR. WHEEL, R.

CAP, VALVE
AXLE, RR WHEEL
CAMSHAFT, RR. BRAKE

Num.

12

13

14

15
16
17
18
19
20
21

Cadigo
B12046020200

54006N30P000

54002N30P000

54007N30P000
54016N30P000
B12046030200
B01090603564
B04171415064
B04070600064
B140108F15BB

Descripcion
BEARING 6202

CENTER SPACER, RR.
WHEEL

PLATE, WEAR
INDICATING

LEVER, RR. BRAKE
SPACER, RR. WHEEL, L.
BEARING 6302

FLANGE BOLT

NUT 14X1.5MM

NUT

TIRE 130/90-15



Num.

L75 B AN

D | n e

8

9
10

Cadigo
51100N30P001
51200N30P000
B01090801465
51201N30P000
51300N30P000
51301N30P000
51302N30P000

51303N30P001

B02050602524
B02050801624

Descripcion
MAIN SEAT ASSY.
ASSISTANT-SEAT ASSY.
BOLT 8X14MM
BRACKET, MAIN SEAT
BRACKET, BACKREST
BRACKET BACKREST, L.

BRACKET BACKREST, R.

BRACKET BACKREST,
RR.

SCREW M 6X25
SCREW M8X16

Num.

11
12
13
14

—

5

Cadigo

51083N30P000
B04020600063
B07030000603
51075N30P000
B0O1090601262

51307N30P000

51308N30P000

51309N30P000
B04220600054
B0O7000000604

Descripcion
BRACKET, MAIN SEAT
NUT M6
WASHER GB97.1-85
RUBBER CUSHION

BOLT M6X12

BRACKET BAR
BACKREST, L.

BRACKET BAR
BACKREST, R.

BOLT
CAP NUT M6
WASHER, SPRING



SIDE COVER

Num. Caodigo Descripcion
1 65617N30P000 MAT I, SIDE COVER

SIDE COVER, L.
ROUGHCAST

SIDE COVER, L,
(BLACK)

6531 1N30P000 CAP CLAMPING
4 65616N30P0O00 MAT [I, SIDE COVER

DECORATION PLATE, L.
COVER

6 65618N30P0O00 MAT IIl, SIDE COVER
SIDE COVER, R.

2 65601N30P0O0O

2 65601N30PB20

5 65621N30P001

7 65602N30P000

ROUGHCAST
SIDE COVER, R,
7 65602N30PB20 (BLACK)
DECORATION PLATE,
8 65622N30P0O01 R. COVER

9 57931N30P00O BRACKET, SIDE COVER
10 BO2000602525 SCREW M6&X25
11 BO7020000605 WASHER 6mm



Num.

10
11

STEERING |

30

Codigo
40100N30P001
40031K2GP000

40070K2GP000

40460K2GP000
40400N30P001

40300N30P001

40330N30P001

40470K2GP000

40210K2GP000
40500K2GP000
40084K2GP000

L
1?1

Descripcion
HANDLE COMP.

BALANCE WEIGHT

GRIP ASSY., HANDLE,
LH.

MIRROR ASSY., RR.
VIEW, LH.

CABLE ASSY., CLUTCH

CABLE ASSY.,
THROTTLE, MAIN

CABLE ASSY.,
THROTTLE,
ASSISTANCE

MIRROR ASSY., RR.
VIEW, RH.

GRIP ASSY., THROTTLE
SWITCH ASSY. L.
LEVER CLUTCH LH

23
g—ﬂg

*~—30

40600N30P001

40101N30P001

40700N30P000

40270N30P000

08370N30P000

72900N30P000

91700N30P000

B04221000044

28

=d
310

SWITCH ASSY.,
HANDLE, R.

HANDLEBAR

PEDAL ASSY., RR.
BRAKE

ROD ASSY., RR. BRAKE

LEVER ASSY., GEAR
SHIFT

CABLE ASSY.,
SPEEDOMETER

SWITCH, RR. BRAKE
LIGHT

NUT M10



STEERING II.

Nuam.

23
24
25

26

27
28
29
30
31

32

33
34
35
36
37
38

'%:T: 2 =
14 v g

Codigo
BO2050605524
40033K2GP0O0O0O
BO4070600064

40019N30PO00O

08012N30P0O00O
BO7030000604
BO4020600064
BO90002018A4
40702N30P0O00O

407 40N30PO00O

96001N30PO00O
08014N30PO00O
BO1090602565
BO4000800054
B0O4220800054
40350N30P0O01

28

=9
210

Descripcion
SCREW M6&X55
PLUG, RUBBER
NUT

SPRING, ERAKE
SWITCH

BOLT I, ERAKE LINK
WASHER

NUT M6

COTTER PIN 2X18
SPRING, BRAKE PEDAL

LEVER ASSY., RR.
BRAKE

BAND 150

BOLT Il, BRAKE LINK
BOLT M&X25

NUT aMM

NUT MSMM

CABLE ASSY..CHOKE



T
¥

s

T Jr,n
= ik

11—

",

MNum.

10
11

STICKER.

—1

Cddigo
05531N30P0O1
05532N30P00O1T

05533N30P0O0D0D

05534N30P0O0O
57001N30P0OO1
05502N30P000O

05501N30PODD
05572N30P000O
05573N30PO0O
0557TN30POO0D
B10003000622

s

Descripcion
STICKER |, FUEL TANK,

L.

STICKER | FUEL TANK,
R.

STICKER 11, FUEL TAMK,
L

STICKER 11, FUEL TANK,
R

PLATE, BRAND
STICKER,ORMATE
BOARD

STICKER.FR.FENDER
STICKER.CASE.L
STICKER,CASE.R
STICKER.REAR FENDER
RIVET 3X6



TOOL KIT

. -
_-i_nl .
(v
NuUm. codigo

1 027710M30P000

2 B200114-1700

3 02704MN30P000

4 B200110-1200

5 02101N30PO0DO

6 02T03N30P000

7 02702MN30P000
B200206000R0O
9 BZ200208000R0O

L/

{\ ® s
s [, L,
U u

Descripcion
BAG, TOOLS

SPANMER, DOUBLE-
HEADED

HANDLE, SPANNER

WRENCH, DOUBLE-
HEADED 10-12

HANDLE, SPARK PLUG
S OCKET

SCREW DRIVER,
DOUBLE-HEADED

SOCKET, SPARK PLUG
SOCKET WRENCH &
SOCKET WRENCH B



